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THE

ONE THAT
DEMOGRAPHICS FOR ENGINEERS, FOR EXAMPLE, ON WHICH PLANNING

SHOW

Number of Employees Qualifying for Undiscounted Pension in the Period from 2008

to 2012

Classification

Trades Classifications’

CADD/Drafting

Controller

Area Distribution Engineering Technicians
Supervising Distribution Technicians
Engineering Classifications

Customer Operations Manager

Other classifications®

Total

Cumulative Total

Notes:

End of
Year
2008

378
33
19
43
16
88
11

333

921

Additional
End of Year

2009

73

14

82
183

Additional
End of Year

2010

83

16

13

87
214

Additional
End of Year

2011

80
5

4
14

30
1
94
228

Additional
End of
Year 2012

73
1

11

16
5
66
177

1723

1) Trades classifications includes classifications such as Regional Maintainer Lines, Regional Maintainer
Forestry and Regional Maintainer Electrical.
2) Examples of other classifications include other trades, technicians, supervisors, managers, clerical and

executive.



