Filed: July 15, 2008 EB-2007-0681 J1.10 Page 1 of 1

**UNDERTAKING** 

1 2 3

## **Undertaking**

4 5

6

TO FILE DETAILED DEMOGRAPHICS, THE ONE THAT SHOW DEMOGRAPHICS FOR ENGINEERS, FOR EXAMPLE, ON WHICH PLANNING DECISIONS ARE MADE

7 8 9

## **Response**

10 11

## Number of Employees Qualifying for Undiscounted Pension in the Period from 2008 to 2012

12 13

Classification	End of Year 2008	Additional End of Year 2009	Additional End of Year 2010	Additional End of Year 2011	Additional End of Year 2012
Trades Classifications <sup>1</sup>	378	73	83	80	73
CADD/Drafting	33			5	1
Controller	19	4	7	4	5
Area Distribution Engineering Technicians	43	8	16	14	11
Supervising Distribution Technicians	16				
Engineering Classifications	88	14	13	30	16
Customer Operations Manager	11	2	8	1	5
Other classifications <sup>2</sup>	333	82	87	94	66
Total	921	183	214	228	177

Cumulative Total 1723

## Notes:

<sup>1)</sup> Trades classifications includes classifications such as Regional Maintainer Lines, Regional Maintainer Forestry and Regional Maintainer Electrical.

<sup>2)</sup> Examples of other classifications include other trades, technicians, supervisors, managers, clerical and executive.